5G Technology and Transceiver Architecture                                                                                       P a g e  | 1
Omni Design Technologies, Copyright © 2021
5G Technology and
Transceiver Architecture
A whitepaper by Omni Design Technologies
INTRODUCTION
5G is the dominant next-generation

Design offers a wide array of data converter IP
solutions for 5G applications. A partial list of data
converter IP products is listed in Table 1. Solutions are
offered in multiple process nodes from 28nm to
advanced FinFET nodes, and Omni Design’s patented
and proprietary technologies enable data converters
to operate at higher sampling rates and precision
while significantly reducing power consumption.
These proprietary techniques also enable design of
high-speed converters at low supply voltages that are
typically associated with advanced finFET process
nodes. Also, the ADCs and DACs include clock
synchronization circuits to support phased array
implementations.
Product Name Resolution (bits) Speed (MSPS)
ODT-ADP-14B1P2G-28 14 1200
ODT-ADP-14B600M-28 14 600
ODT-ADP-14B300M-28 14 300
ODT-ADS-12B6G-16 12 6000
ODT-ADS-12B2G-16 12 2000
ODT-DAC-12B7G-16 12 7000
Table 1. Partial list of data converter IPs available from Omni
Design
The ADC IP products are designed to include any
required foreground and background calibration for